2018-05-23  2TLC010009L0201 VER.B  1/24
—
ABB JOK AB SAFET Y,  MAY 2018
From ABB older relays to ABB Sentry relays
Conversion table
Content
• Benefits of the new range
• Conversion table JSBR4, JSBT, JSHT, JSR1T, JSR3T

2018-05-23  2TLC010009L0201 VER.B  3/24
Conversion table JSBR4, JSBT, JSHT, JSR1T, JSR3T
Order code Description Replaced by Order code Comments
2TLA010002R0000 JSBR4* 24DC Safety relay Sentry SSR20  2TLA010051R0000 USR10 (2TLA010070R0000) is also a possible re-
placement
2TLA010002R0200 JSBR4 24AC Safety relay No replacement -
2TLA010002R0400 JSBR4* 115AC Safety relay Sentry SSR20M  2TLA010051R0100 Sentry SSR20M can only be used for “two-hand de-
vices” applications. For other applications, contact
your local ABB Jokab Safety representative.
2TLA010002R0500 JSBR4* 230AC Safety relay Sentry SSR20M  2TLA010051R0100
2TLA010004R0000 JSBT4 24DC Safety relay No replacement -
2TLA010005R0100 JSBT5* 24AC/DC Safety relay Sentry BSR10  2TLA010040R0000 No replacement for 24 VAC
2TLA010005R0700 JSBT5* 12VDC Safety relay No replacement -
2TLA010005R1100 JSBT5T* 24AC/DC Safety relay Sentry TSR20  2TLA010061R0100 No replacement for 24 VAC
2TLA010011R0000 JSHT1A* 24DC Time module Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 Choose function time reset on TSR10
2TLA010011R1000 JSHT1B* 24DC Time module Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 Choose function time reset on TSR10
2TLA010012R0000 JSHT2A* 24DC Time module Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 Choose function time bypass on TSR10
2TLA010012R1000 JSHT2B* 24DC Time module Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 Choose function time bypass on TSR10
2TLA010012R2000 JSHT2C* 24DC Time module Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 Choose function time bypass on TSR10
2TLA010015R0000 JSR1T* 0s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry BSR23  2TLA010041R0600
2TLA010015R0500 JSR1T* 1.5s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR20  2TLA010061R0000
2TLA010015R0600 JSR1T* 8s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000
2TLA010015R1000 JSR1T* 0.5s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR20  2TLA010061R0000
2TLA010015R2000 JSR1T* 10s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000
2TLA010015R3000 JSR1T* 1s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000
2TLA010015R4000 JSR1T* 2s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000
2TLA010015R5000 JSR1T* 3s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000
2TLA010015R6000 JSR1T* 5s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000
2TLA010017R0100 JSR3T* 24AC/DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 No replacement for 24 VAC.
TSR10 does not need to be monitored by another
device like JSR3T.
* Click on the red link to get to the corresponding Key Feature comparison
 FROM ABB OLDER RELAYS TO ABB SENTRY RELAYS
2018-05-23  2TLC010009L0201 VER.B  4/24
Conversion table JSBRT11, RT6, JSR2A
Order code Description Replaced by Order code Comments
2TLA010025R0000 JSBRT11* 24DC Safety relay 1 x Sentry SSR10
+
2 x Sentry BSR23
1 x 2TLA010050R0000
+
2 x 2TLA010041R0600
If two-channel antivalent contact or contact mat or
safety edge as input, use USR10 (2TLA010070R0000)
instead of SSR10
2TLA010025R0400 JSBRT11* 115AC Safety relay 3 x Sentry SSR10M
3 x 2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M can only be used for “two channel
equivalent contacts” applications. For other applica-
tions, use a power supply to 24VDC and 3 x USR10
(2TLA010070R0000) instead of SSR10M
2TLA010025R0500 JSBRT11* 230AC Safety relay 3 x Sentry SSR10M
3 x 2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M can only be used for “two channel
equivalent contacts” applications. For other applica-
tions, use a power supply to 24VDC and 3 x USR10
(2TLA010070R0000) instead of SSR10M
2TLA010026R0000 RT6* 24DC Safety relay Sentry SSR10  2TLA010050R0000 If two-channel antivalent contact or contact mat or
safety edge as input, use USR10 (2TLA010070R0000)
instead of SSR10
2TLA010026R0200 RT6 24AC Safety relay No replacement -
2TLA010026R0400 RT6* 115AC Safety relay Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M can only be used for “two channel
equivalent contacts” applications. For other applica-
tions, use a power supply to 24VDC and USR10
(2TLA010070R0000) instead of SSR10M
2TLA010026R0500 RT6* 230AC Safety relay Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100
2TLA010027R0100 JSR2A* 24AC/DC Expansion relay Sentry BSR23  2TLA010041R0600 No replacement for 24 VAC
2TLA010027R0400 JSR2A* 115AC Expansion relay Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Dual channel expansion only.
Quite different connection.
SSR10M does not need to be monitored by another
device like JSR2A.
2TLA010027R0500 JSR2A* 230AC Expansion relay Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100
* Click on the red link to get to the corresponding Key Feature comparison
 FROM ABB OLDER RELAYS TO ABB SENTRY RELAYS
2018-05-23  2TLC010009L0201 VER.B  5/24
Conversion table RT7, RT9
Order code Description Replaced by Order code Comments
2TLA010028R1000 RT7B* 24DC Safety relay up to 3s Sentry SSR32 for off-delay 0.5s
or
Sentry SSR42 for off-delay 1.5s
2TLA010052R0400
or
2TLA010053R0400
If another delay is necessary, please contact your
local ABB Jokab Safety representative.
If two-channel antivalent contact or contact mat
or safety edge as input, use USR22
(2TLA010070R0400).
2TLA010028R1400 RT7B* 115AC Safety relay up to 3s Sentry SSR10M
+
Sentry TSR20M
2TLA010050R0100
+
2TLA010061R0100
The proposed solution offers a 0.5 and 1.5 sec
off-delay. If another delay is necessary, please
contact your local ABB Jokab Safety representa-
tive.
Sentry SSR10M can only be used for “two channel
equivalent contacts” applications. For other ap-
plications, use a power supply to 24VDC and
USR22 (2TLA010070R0400).
2TLA010028R1500 RT7B* 230AC Safety relay up to 3s Sentry SSR10M
+
Sentry TSR20M
2TLA010050R0100
+
2TLA010061R0100
2TLA010028R2000 RT7A* 24DC Safety relay up to 1.5s Sentry SSR32 for off-delay 0.5s
or
Sentry SSR42 for off-delay 1.5s
2TLA010052R0400
or
2TLA010053R0400
If another delay is necessary, please contact your
local ABB Jokab Safety representative.
If two-channel antivalent contact or contact mat
or safety edge as input, use USR22
(2TLA010070R0400).
2TLA010028R2400 RT7A* 115AC Safety relay up to 1.5s Sentry SSR10M
+
Sentry TSR20M
2TLA010050R0100
+
2TLA010061R0100
The proposed solution offers a 0.5 and 1.5 sec
off-delay. If another delay is necessary, please
contact your local ABB Jokab Safety representa-
tive.
Sentry SSR10M can only be used for “two channel
equivalent contacts” applications. For other ap-
plications, use a power supply to 24VDC and
USR22 (2TLA010070R0400).
2TLA010028R2500 RT7A* 230AC Safety relay up to 1.5s Sentry SSR10M
+
Sentry TSR20M
2TLA010050R0100
+
2TLA010061R0100
2TLA010029R0000 RT9* 24DC Safety relay Sentry SSR10  2TLA010050R0000 If two-channel antivalent contact or contact mat
or safety edge as input, use USR10
(2TLA010070R0000).
* Click on the red link to get to the corresponding Key Feature comparison

2018-05-23  2TLC010009L0201 VER.B  6/24
Conversion table E1T, BT50(T), BT51(T)
Order code Description Replaced by Order code Comments
2TLA010030R0000 E1T* 0s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry BSR23  2TLA010041R0600
2TLA010030R1000 E1T* 0.5s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR20  2TLA010061R0000 TSR20 does not need to be monitored by another de-
vice like E1T.
2TLA010030R2000 E1T* 1s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 TSR10 does not need to be monitored by another de-
vice like E1T.
2TLA010030R3000 E1T* 1.5s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR20  2TLA010061R0000 TSR20 does not need to be monitored by another de-
vice like E1T.
2TLA010030R4000 E1T* 2s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 TSR10 does not need to be monitored by another de-
vice like E1T.
2TLA010030R5000 E1T* 3s 24DC Expansion relay Sentry TSR10  2TLA010060R0000 TSR10 does not need to be monitored by another de-
vice like E1T.
2TLA010033R0000 BT50* 24DC Safety relay Sentry BSR10  2TLA010040R0000
2TLA010033R1000 BT50T* 24DC Safety relay Sentry TSR20  2TLA010061R0000
2TLA010033R2000 BT51* 24DC Safety relay Sentry BSR11  2TLA010040R0200
2TLA010033R3000 BT51T* 24DC Safety relay Sentry TSR20  2TLA010061R0000 TSR20 has 3NO+1NC.
BT51T has 4NO.
* Click on the red link to get to the corresponding Key Feature comparison
 FROM ABB OLDER RELAYS TO ABB SENTRY RELAYS
2018-05-23  2TLC010009L0201 VER.B  7/24
Conversion table C571, C572, C573, C575, C576, C577, C579, C581
Order code Description Replaced by Order code Comments
1SAR501020R0001 C571 24VAC/VDC, 2NO Sentry BSR10  2TLA010040R0000 Sentry BSR10 has 3NO + 1NC
No replacement for 24 VAC
1SAR501020R0003 C571 24 VDC, 2NO Sentry BSR10  2TLA010040R0000 Sentry BSR10 has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR501020R0004 C571-AC 115 VAC, 2NO Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR501020R0005 C571-AC 230 VAC, 2NO Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR501031R0001 C573 24 VAC/VDC, 3NO + 1NC Sentry BSR10  2TLA010040R0000 Sentry BSR10 has 3NO + 1NC
No replacement for 24 VAC
1SAR501032R0002 C572 24 VAC, 3NO + 2NC No replacement -
1SAR501032R0003 C572 24 VDC, 3NO + 2NC Sentry SSR10  2TLA010050R0000 Sentry SSR10 has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR501032R0004 C572 115 VAC, 3NO + 2NC Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR501032R0005 C572 230 VAC, 3NO + 2NC Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR501120R0001 C576 24 VAC/VDC, 2NO, auto start Sentry SSR10  2TLA010050R0000 Sentry SSR10 has 3NO + 1NC
No replacement for 24 VAC
1SAR501220R0001 C577 24 VAC/VDC, 2 No, monitored
start
Sentry SSR10  2TLA010050R0000 Sentry SSR10 has 3NO + 1NC
No replacement for 24 VAC
1SAR501331R0001 C581 24 VAC/VDC, 3NO + 1NC Sentry SSR10  2TLA010050R0000 Sentry SSR10 has 3NO + 1NC
No replacement for 24 VAC
1SAR501331R0004 C581 115 VAC, 3NO + 1NC Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR501331R0005 C581 230 VAC, 3NO + 1NC Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR502040R0001 C579 expansion 24 VAC/VDC, 4NO Sentry BSR23  2TLA010041R0600 Sentry SSR10 has 3NO + 1NC
No replacement for 24 VAC
1SAR502040R0004 C579-AC expansion 115 VAC, 4NO Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR502040R0005 C579-AC expansion 230 VAC, 4NO Sentry SSR10M  2TLA010050R0100 Sentry SSR10M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR504022R0002 C575 24 VAC, 2NO + 2NC No replacement
1SAR504022R0003 C575 24 VDC, 2NO + 2NC Sentry SSR20  2TLA010051R0000 Sentry SSR20 has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR504022R0004 C575 115 VAC, 2NO + 2NC Sentry SSR20M  2TLA010051R0100 Sentry SSR20M has 3NO + 1NC
1SAR504022R0005 C575 230 VAC, 2NO + 2NC Sentry SSR20M  2TLA010051R0100 Sentry SSR20M has 3NO + 1NC
 FROM ABB OLDER RELAYS TO ABB SENTRY RELAYS
2018-05-23  2TLC010009L0201 VER.B  8/24
Conversion table C574
Order code Description Replaced by Order code Comments
1SAR533141R0002 C574 24 VAC, 2NO + 2NO delayed + 1NC No replacement
1SAR533141R0003 C574 24 VDC, 2NO + 2NO delayed + 1NC
(Auto reset - Off-delay 0,5-30 s)
Sentry SSR32 for off-delay 0.5s
or
Sentry SSR42 for off-delay 1.5s
2TLA010052R0400
or
2TLA010053R0400
The proposed solution offers a 0.5 or 1.5
sec off-delay. If another delay is necessary,
please contact your local ABB Jokab Safety
representative.
1SAR533141R0004 C574 115 VAC, 2NO + 2NO delayed + 1NC
(Auto reset - Off-delay 0,5-30 s)
Sentry SSR10M
+
Sentry TSR20M
2TLA010050R0100
+
2TLA010061R0100
The proposed solution offers a 0.5 and 1.5
sec off-delay. If another delay is necessary,
please contact your local ABB Jokab Safety
representative.
1SAR533141R0005 C574 230 VAC, 2NO + 2NO delayed + 1NC
(Auto reset - Off-delay 0,5-30 s)
Sentry SSR10M
+
Sentry TSR20M
2TLA010050R0100
+
2TLA010061R0100
The proposed solution offers a 0.5 and 1.5
sec off-delay. If another delay is necessary,
please contact your local ABB Jokab Safety
representative.
1SAR533241R0002 C574 24 VAC, 2NO + 2NO delayed + 1NC No replacement
1SAR533241R0003 C574 24 VDC, 2NO + 2NO delayed + 1NC
(Manual reset - Off-delay 0,5-30 s)
Sentry SSR32 for off-delay 0.5s
or
Sentry SSR42 for off-delay 1.5s
2TLA010052R0400 The proposed solution offers a 0.5 or 1.5
sec off-delay. If another delay is necessary,
please contact your local ABB Jokab Safety
representative.
1SAR533241R0004 C574 115 VAC, 2NO + 2NO delayed + 1NC
(Manual reset - Off-delay 0,5-30 s)
Sentry SSR10M
+
Sentry TSR20M
2TLA010050R0100
+
2TLA010061R0100
The proposed solution offers a 0.5 and 1.5
sec off-delay. If another delay is necessary,
please contact your local ABB Jokab Safety
representative.
1SAR533241R0005 C574 230 VAC, 2NO + 2NO delayed + 1NC
(Manual reset - Off-delay 0,5-30 s)
Sentry SSR10M
+
Sentry TSR20M